Liabilities:
ACE - - (28,351) (26,319)
ACC - - - (20,429)
Loans and financing (13,235) (8,785) (36,774) (33,198)
Total interest rate exposure  23,369 41,878 (8,763) 12,055

The Group’s management believes that there is low risk of large fluctuations in CDI
and TJLP in the next 12 months, taking into account the stability allowed by the
current monetary policy adopted by the Federal Government, as well as the history
of increases in the base interest rate in Brazilian economy in recent years. Thus, it
has not taken out derivatives to provide hedge against this risk.

The table below sets out the net economic impact of increases in the interest rate
curve used in the Group's financial instruments by 25% (Scenario I) and 50%
(Scenario II), in addition to the probable scenario, which corresponds to
maintenance of current interest rate.

   Financial income projections – One year

   Risk reduction   Risk increase

Short-term investments – Consolidated

Index

 Position
at

03.31.2013

Probable
scenario

Scenario I
(-50%)

Scenario
II

(-25%)

Scenario
III

(+25%)

Scenario
IV

(+50%)

CDI   7.74%  3.87%  5.81%  9.68%  11.61%

Short-term investments (Cash equivalents)  CDI  1,403  1,512  1,457  1,485  1,539  1.566
Short-term investments CDI  54.959  59,213  57,086  58,152  60,279  61,340

Eternit S.A.
Notes to individual and consolidated interim financial information
March 31, 2013
(In thousands of reais except when otherwise stated)

82

29. Financial instruments (Continued)

29.2 Financial risk management (Continued)

b) Interest rate risk (Continued)

   Rate depreciation Rate appreciation

Loans and financing – Consolidated   Interest rate Position at
03.31.2013

Scenario I  Scenario II  Scenario III  Scenario IV

   (-50%) (-25%) (+25%) (+50%)

 Average rate

USD  3.42%  -1.71% -2.56% 4.27% 5.12%

Finimp 2 4.40%   (1,083)   (663)   (453)  (2,134)   (2,344)
Finimp 3 3.48%   (4,561)   (2,322)   (1,203)   (10,157)   (11,271)